## Press Release



To all members of the media

November 17, 2023 JTB Business Travel Solutions, Inc.

## **Announcement from JTB Business Travel Solutions (JTB-CWT)**

New company name for NTT Travel Service

As announced in the press release dated October 20, 2023, JTB Business Travel Solutions, Inc., will acquire all of the shares of NTT Travel Service Co., Ltd., on January 1, 2024 (tentative). We hereby announce that a new company name for NTT Travel Service has been determined as follows.

Former company name: NTT Travel Service Co., Ltd.

New company name: TS Travel Service Co., Ltd.

Date of change: January 1, 2024 (tentative)

<Contact for inquiries from the press, customers, and companies>Corporate Planning Department, JTB Business Travel Solutions, Inc.

Phone: +81-(0)3-5548-8284